1. Product profile
1.1 General description
Unidirectional double ElectroStatic Discharge (ESD) protection diodes in a common
cathode configuration, encapsulated in a SOT23 (TO-236AB) small Surface-Mounted
Device (SMD) plastic package. The devices are designed for ESD and transient
overvoltage protection of up to two signal lines.
[1] All types available as /DG halogen-free version.
1.2 Features

NXP Semiconductors MMBZxVCL; MMBZxVDL series
Double ESD protection diodes for transient overvoltage suppression
3. Ordering information
4. Marking
[1] * = -: made in Hong Kong
* = p: made in Hong Kong
* = t: made in Malaysia
* = W: made in China
Table 4. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
MMBZ12VDL - plastic surface-mounted package; 3 leads SOT23
MMBZ15VDL
MMBZ18VCL
MMBZ20VCL
MMBZ27VCL
MMBZ33VCL
MMBZ12VDL/DG - plastic surface-mounted package; 3 leads SOT23
MMBZ15VDL/DG
MMBZ18VCL/DG
MMBZ20VCL/DG
MMBZ27VCL/DG
MMBZ33VCL/DG
Table 5. Marking codes
Type number Marking code [1] Type number Marking code [1]
MMBZ12VDL *MA MMBZ12VDL/DG TJ*
MMBZ15VDL *MB MMBZ15VDL/DG TL*
MMBZ18VCL *MC MMBZ18VCL/DG TN*
MMBZ20VCL *MD MMBZ20VCL/DG TQ*
MMBZ27VCL *ME MMBZ27VCL/DG TS*
MMBZ33VCL *MF MMBZ33VCL/DG TU*
MMBZXVCL_MMBZXVDL_SER_1 © NXP B.V. 2008. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 01 — 3 September 2008 3 of 15
NXP Semiconductors MMBZxVCL; MMBZxVDL series
Double ESD protection diodes for transient overvoltage suppression